All overtime shall be compensated at the rate of time and one-half the regular rate of 
pay. Compensation for overtime shall take the form of cash or compensatory time, at the employee’s 
option, except that compensatory time off accumulated shall not exceed one hundred seven (107)  
hours per employee. Upon the accumulation of one hundred and seven (107) hours of compensatory 
time, all overtime shall take the form of cash until an employee’s accumulation is less than one hundred 
and seven (107) hours, at which time the employee may again accumulate compensatory time subject 
to the one hundred and seven (107) hour maximum stated above. Granting of scheduled compensatory 
time will be limited to two employees per shift, with the following guidelines: 

• First compensatory time off request 
o Requests made ten days in advanced will be granted 
o Requests made less than ten days in advance will be granted provided the employee has

[...]

DETECTIVE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 

Every Officer assigned to Detectives shall be given a six hundred dollars ($600) per year clothing 
allowance that shall be paid quarterly. 

III.    CLEANING ALLOWANCE 

Employees will receive a cleaning allowance of seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($725) per year, 
paid on a quarterly basis. 

IV.    EDUCATIONAL INCENTIVE AND PREMIUM PAY 

AA Degree, 90 quarter credits, or 60 semester credits 3% of base salary 

BA/BS Degree 6% of base salary 

Masters Degree 8% of base salary 

V.    DEFERRED COMPENSATION